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How you can take part

Easy 
Read



Easy Read 
This is an Easy Read version of some 
information. It may not include all of the 
information but it will tell you about the 
important parts. 

This Easy Read booklet uses easier words 
and pictures. Some people may still want 
help to read it. 

Some words are in bold - this means the 
writing is thicker and darker. These are 
important words in the booklet. 

Sometimes if a bold word is hard to 
understand, we will explain what it 
means. 

Blue and underlined words show links to 
websites and email addresses. You can 
click on these links on a computer. 
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What is in this booklet 

You can fill in a quick survey to say what 
you think about this Easy Read booklet: 
https://www.easy-read-online.co.uk/easy-
read-feedback-survey 
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About this booklet 
We are ausland. 

ausland is a place where people put on 
events and different types of art. 

We run a project called All The Rivers. 

All The Rivers is about working with 
dancers to help them to make a 
performance. 

A performance is when you sing, dance, 
act or play music for people to watch and 
listen to. 

This booklet explains how your group can 
be part of All The Rivers. 
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What we are giving groups 

We are giving some groups a residency. 

A residency means we will support you to 
work in ausland. 

You will get: 

• Time to work in ausland. 

• Support from our staff while you work 
on your project. 

• Advice about how to make your 
performance. 

• 2000 € for each person in your group. 
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Who can apply 

We are looking for groups of 3 to 5 
people. 

We are looking for artists aged over 40. 

We are interested in people who have 
done unusual things before. 

For example, you might not have started 
dancing until you were older than many 
other people. 

Sometimes, people find that they are too 
old to get support with their art. 

So we want to support them. 
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We want to support anyone who helps to 
make performances. This could include: 

• People who work on lights, sound or 
videos. 

• Dramaturgs – these are people who 
help to make the script for a 
performance better. 

• People who help disabled performers to 
take part. 

Page ￼  of ￼7 15



Which projects are we 
looking for? 

Your project can be about anything. 

But we are extra interested in projects 
about: 

• Learning from each other. 

• Thinking about the world. 

We want projects that think about 
making performances easy for everyone 
to access. 

Access is all the things you need to go to 
and take part in the performance. 
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When will this happen? 
You will get: 

• 10 days to get ready to make your 
performance. 

• 10 days in ausland to rehearse your 
performance. 

• Another 10 days to rehearse and show 
your performance to the public. 
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You can work at ausland during these 
dates in 2026: 

• Tuesday 31 March to  
Thursday 9 April and  
Thursday 16 July to  
Saturday 25 July, or 

• Tuesday 14 April to  
Thursday 23 April and  
Thursday 20 August to  
Saturday 29 August, or 

• Tuesday 19 May to  
Thursday 28 May and  
Thursday 15 October to 
Saturday 24 October, or 

• Tuesday 9 June to  
Thursday 18 June and  
Thursday 19 November to 
Saturday 28 November. 
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How to apply 

You must apply by 15 February 2026. 

To apply, please click on this link and fill in 
the form:  
https://forms.gle/PhzHjQ6EGNGgeT14A 

The form is in English and German. 

If you are not able to use the form, you 
can send us: 

• A video, or 

• A recording of you talking. 

Please send these to 
alltherivers@ausland.berlin 
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If you have questions about access, 
please contact us by: 

• Email: alltherivers@ausland.berlin 

• Phone: 0178 889 6746 

What to tell us 
When you apply, you should try to tell us: 

• What your project is about. 

• How you plan to work on your project. 
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When you apply, you should also try to 
tell us: 

• About you. We want to know what you 
want to share about yourselves. 

• Links to work you have done in the 
past. 

• What access support you need. 

You can find out more about access in 
ausland by clicking on this link: 
ausland.berlin/accessibility 

• How much space you need. 

• What equipment you need.  

You can find out more about what we 
have at ausland by clicking on this link: 
www.ausland.berlin/production 
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Please also tell us when you would like 
your residency to be. 
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What is next? 

We will tell you if we have decided to give 
you a residency by the middle of March. 

We will send you an email to tell you 
what we have decided. 
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